**Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101235476

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 12.22.99

Attorney Docket No. 104545

İ	To the Assistant Commissioner for Faterits. Flease record the attached original document of copy thereof.									
MIN OFFICE S	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Ryo SAKAMOTO Ryuichi TOBA Hiroyuki IKEDA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): DOWA MINING CO., LTD. 8-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-0005 JAPAN					
N. C.	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	B.	Execution Date: October 25, 1999 and October 30, 1999								
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/415,459</u>		C.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 104556)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			Date: <u>December 22, 1999</u>					
		Total number of pages i	ncluc	ling c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
CVORAI	CHA C	0000066 094154								

12/23/1999

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

ľ

**PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0501** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1) <u>I</u>	Ryo SAKAMOTO	(5)			
E		_	•	(0)			
E	Insert	(2)	Ryuichi TOBA				
- 1	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		Iiroyuki IKEDA	(7)			
ζ,		(4)		(8)			
2 = 2			consideration of the sum o		nd other good and va	luable consideration	
- 1560 A	3	paid to	each of the undersigned, the set over to	the undersigned agre	e(s) to assign, and	hereby does assign	
DESCRIPTION	Insert Name of						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	DOWA MINING CO				
(10)	Assignee	(10)	8-2, Marunouchi 1-C	home, Chiyoda-	Ku, Tokyo, 100-0	005 Japan	
		America : and all pr all Letter	ter designated as the Assignated as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 ovisional, non-provisional, ds Patent, extensions, reissuknown as	0, in the invention, an ivisional, continuation	d in all applications for , substitute, and reissu	r patent including any ue application(s), and	
(11)	Insert	(11)	SURFACE PREPAR	ATION METHO	DD AND SEMIC	ONDUCTOR	
	Identification such as Title, Case	<del></del>	DEVICE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		Docket No. 10454	5		)	
		for which America	the undersigned has (hav	e) executed an appl	ication for patent in t	he United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of	7 011011111					
	Signing of Application	(12) on	October 25, 1	999 and Octo	ber 30, 1999		
(13)				U2/41244	17		
reissue a applicatio	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agreement	filed ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be see(s) to exe	cute all papers necessary	onnection with any and also to execute separation with a	arate assignments in cany interference which	tinuing, divisional or connection with such h may be declared	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United SI (they have agreement	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agreapplication or confee with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agreaps or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned agreation a grant of a valid Until The undersigned hereation a grant of a valid Until The undersigned hereaties resulting from said are full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith.	filed ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may irree(s) to executinuation or dieny way possible ee(s) to execute emational Content of the passible authorize(s) to performatical States passibly authorize(s) to entire interesting the entire interesting application(s) to entire interesting the entire interesting application(s) to execute the entire interesting application and the	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patential papers and document all papers and document ovention for Protection of Indian all affirmative acts which	onnection with any application of property or simple to the control of going forward with a standard perform any accustrial Property or simple to the control of patents to the control of	oplication and any con arate assignments in containing interference which any interference, for the containing interference, at which may be necestally agreements, obtain, maintain or containing in the containing in the containing interest, and hereby containing interests, and hereby containing interests, and hereby containing interests.	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the venants that he has till not execute, any	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement of the cooperate of the coope	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agreapplications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agreapplication or confee with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agreaps or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned agreation a grant of a valid Until The undersigned here lates resulting from said are full right to convey the ints in conflict herewith.	filed ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be signees may be even tinuation or diversity and the ee(s) to execute ee(s) to perform the ee(s) to perform the een tire interestly grant(s) the eentire interestly grant(s) the	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patential papers and document all papers and document ovention for Protection of India affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee.  s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assigned, and the sat therein assigned, and the	onnection with any application of perform any accust a perform any accust a perform any accust and perform any accustrial Property or simmay be necessary to an insignee of the entire in the has (they have)	oplication and any con arate assignments in containing interference which any interference, for the containing interference, at which may be necestally agreements, obtain, maintain or contain, maintain or containing interest, and hereby containing interest.	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the venants that he has fill not execute, any signment any further	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement dentification recordation concerning contents and contents are conducted to the concerning contents application contents ap	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agre any application or conference with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agre as or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned agremation a grant of a valid Untra 1) The undersigned here tates resulting from said a reel full right to convey the tast in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here this in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete the properties of the undersigned here the u	filed  se(s) to execution, and any passignees may be ree(s) to execute remaisser to execute r	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patential papers and document all papers and document ovention for Protection of India affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that e firm of OLIFF & BERRID	onnection with any application of the connection with a polication of the connection with a connection of the connection	oplication and any con arate assignments in c any interference which in based thereon, for the uch interference. It which may be nece- nilar agreements. Obtain, maintain or con- torissue any and all Le- terest, and hereby con- not executed, and we are to insert on this assigned.	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the venants that he has fill not execute, any signment any further	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement dentification recordation concerning contents and contents are conducted to the concerning contents application contents ap	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agre any application or conference with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agre as or provisions of the Interest of the undersigned agremation a grant of a valid Untra 1) The undersigned here tates resulting from said a reel full right to convey the tast in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here this in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete the properties of the undersigned here the u	filed  se(s) to execution, and any passignees may be ree(s) to execute remaisser to execute r	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patential papers and document all papers and document and affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee.  s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and the efirm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with the said assigned and the said assigned.	onnection with any application of the connection with a polication of the connection with a connection of the connection	oplication and any con arate assignments in c any interference which in based thereon, for the uch interference. It which may be nece- nilar agreements. Obtain, maintain or con- torissue any and all Le- terest, and hereby con- not executed, and we are to insert on this assigned.	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the venants that he has fill not execute, any signment any further	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement identification recordation.)	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agre any application or confee with the Assignee in every and the undersigned agrens or provisions of the Interval of the undersigned agrenation a grant of a valid Until The undersigned here lates resulting from said are full right to convey the first in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here lates resulting from said are full right to convey the first in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here liter which may be necession of this document.	filed  ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be signees may be signees may be signees may be signees to execute mational Correctly to perform the states passigned by authorized application(s) the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the sary or de	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary.  cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent ole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document nivention for Protection of Indian all affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee.  s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that the firm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s)	onnection with any application of the connection with a polication of the connection with a connection of the connection	oplication and any con arate assignments in c any interference which in based thereon, for the uch interference. It which may be nece- nilar agreements. Obtain, maintain or con- torissue any and all Le- terest, and hereby con- not executed, and we are to insert on this assigned.	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or otters Patents of the venants that he has fill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for	
reissue a application of the concerning cooperate with claim reexaming United St (they have agreement identification recordation of the cooperation of the cooperatio	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agre any application or conference with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agre as or provisions of the Interest of the Undersigned agre action a grant of a valid Undersigned here tates resulting from said a ree) full right to convey the first in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here tates resulting from said a ree) full right to convey the first in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete of this document.	filed  ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be signees may be signees may be signees may be signees to execute mational Correctly to perform the states passigned by authorized application(s) the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the sary or de	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patentole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document evention for Protection of India affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee.  s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and the efirm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s).	onnection with any application of the connection with a polication of the connection with a connection of the connection	oplication and any con arate assignments in containing interference which in based thereon, for the uch interference, but which may be neceptallar agreements, obtain, maintain or contain, maintain or containing and all Letterest, and hereby contained and we are to insert on this assign that it is states to the properties of the proper	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the evenants that he has fill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for	
reissue a application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United SI (they have agreement identification recordation in the cooperation in t	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre- applications for the inventions and patents as the As  2) The undersigned agre- agreement ag	filed  ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be signees may be signees may be signees may be signees to execute mational Correctly to perform the states passigned by authorized application(s) the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the states passigned to the sary or desiral cutted by the sary or de	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patent ole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document nivention for Protection of India all affirmative acts which atent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that the firm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s).  Name of Inventor	onnection with any application of the connection with a polication of the connection with a connection of the connection	oplication and any con arate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments which in based thereon, for the comparate of the comparate and the comparate of the comparate	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the evenants that he has fill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)	
reissue a application application concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement dentification recordation in the cooperate coope	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre- applications for the inventions and patents as the As  2) The undersigned agre- agreement ag	filed  se(s) to execution, and any passignees may be seed to execute the set of the set	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patentole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document evention for Protection of India affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that e firm of OLIFF & BERRID ble in order to comply with the cundersigned on the date(s).  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	onnection with any application of personal desired application of going forward with a sand perform any accustrial Property or simple personal designed of the entire in the has (they have) opposite the under the personal desired application of the United Composite the under the personal desired application of the United the Un	oplication and any con arate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments which in based thereon, for the comparate of the comparate and the comparate of the comparate	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the evenants that he has fill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
reissue a application of the concerning cooperate with claim reexaming United St (they have agreement identification of the coordation of	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the As 2) The undersigned agre and any application or conference with the Assignee in every 3) The undersigned agree as or provisions of the Interest of the Undersigned agree at a grant of a valid Undersigned here tates resulting from said a ree) full right to convey the fist of the undersigned here tates in conflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete of the convey the inconflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete of the convey the inconflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete of the convey the inconflict herewith.  3) The undersigned here the incomplete of the convey the incompl	filed  ee(s) to execution, and any passignees may be signees may be ree(s) to exectinuation or dieny way possible ee(s) to execute mational Corrects to perform filed States particularly authorizes application(s) to entire interesting grant(s) the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary or desiral cuted by the country of the sary of the sar	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patentole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that is therein assigned, and that is the all of the comply with the complete in order to complete in o	onnection with any application to execute separate and perform any accust and perform any accustrial Property or simmay be necessary to missioner of Patents to signee of the entire in at he has (they have) GE, P.L.C. the power the rules of the United opposite the under Ryandarian and performance of the United opposite the under Ryandarian and the United opposite the United opposite the United Opposite opposite the United O	oplication and any contarate assignments in contart assignments in contart in based thereon, for the uch interference. It which may be necestillar agreements, obtain, maintain or contain, maintain or contain, and all Leterest, and hereby contains and hereby contains and the total insert on this assigned name(s).	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to essary in connection confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the venants that he has ill not execute, any ignment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	
reissue a application of the concerning cooperate with claim reexaming. United St (they have agreement identification recordation in the cooperation of the cooperati	Identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agre- applications for the inventions and patents as the As  2) The undersigned agre- agreement ag	filed  se(s) to execution, and any possignees may arree(s) to execution or different files are set of the second files are second	te all papers necessary in catent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. cute all papers necessary vision thereof, or any patentole in obtaining evidence and te all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee. s) and request(s) the Commot the said Assignee, as Assist herein assigned, and that is therein assigned, and that is the all of the comply with the complete in order to complete in o	onnection with any application of also to execute separate in connection with a tor reissue application of going forward with separate in a sand perform any austrial Property or simmay be necessary to missioner of Patents to signee of the entire in at he has (they have) GE, P.L.C. the power the rules of the United to opposite the under the property of the property of the under the property of the property of the under the property of	oplication and any contarate assignments in contart assignments in contart in based thereon, for the such interference. It which may be necestillar agreements, obtain, maintain or contain, maintain or contain, and hereby contains and hereby contains and hereby contains and the secuted, and with the such as a state of the such and the such as a	tinuing, divisional or connection with such the may be declared the invention, and to assary in connection confirm by reissue or atters Patents of the venants that he has fill not execute, any aignment any further rademark Office for (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 12/22/1999

PATENT
' REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0502